CPPC Executive Committee Contact List (updated 8/06)
	Name 
	Title
	Agency
	Mailing Address
	Telephone
	FAX
	Email Address

	Nola Aalberts
	Coordinator
	Northwest Iowa Community Empowerment, 

Decategorization and Community Partnerships
	P.O. Box 375

Orange City, IA 51041
	712.737.2943 

Ext. 319
	712.737.3564
	naalber@dhs.state.ia.us


	Kyla Madsen
	Community Partnerships Training Liaison
	Iowa State University
	Hoover State Office Building, 5th Floor

Des Moines, IA 50319
	515.281.5246
	515.242.6036
	kmadsen@dhs.state.ia.us


	Vern Armstrong
	DHS—Program Support and Protective Services Bureau Chief
	Iowa Department of Human Services
	Hoover State Office Building, 5th Floor

Des Moines, IA 50319
	515.281.6802
	
	larmstr@dhs.state.ia.us


	Lauri Carlson
	Community Collaboration Coordinator
	Upper Des Moines Opportunity
	P.O. Box 15, Okoboji, IA 51355
	712-332-2581
	712.336.2558
	lcarlso@dhs.state.ia.us

	Denise Coder
	Community Health Coordinator
	Cass County Memorial Hospital Home Care/Hospice
	1500 E. 10th Street

Atlantic, IA 50022
	712.243.7475
	712.243.7416
	codda@casshealth.org


	Shelly Dilks
	Story County Family Development Director
	Mid-Iowa Community Action
	126 S. Kellogg

Ames, IA 50010
	515.956.3333
	
	Shelly@micaonline.org


	Sherry Ford
	Mills County Extension Education Director
	ISU/Mills County Extension
	Mills County Extension, P.O. Box 430, Malvern, IA 51551
	712.624.8616
	712.624.8228
	slford@iastate.edu


	Lori Frick
	EO1/Community Liaison – Dubuque
	Iowa Department of Human Services
	PO Box 87, Dubuque IA 52004
	563.557.8251

563.590.2519
	563.557.3156
	lfrick@dhs.state.ia.us


	Roxanne Gould
	Community Liaison
	Iowa Department of Human Services
	822 Douglas Street

Sioux City, IA 51101
	712.255.2913, Ext. 2121
	712.255.2697
	rgould@dhs.state.ia.us


	Denise Hotopp
	Coordinator
	Polk County Decategorization
	1200 University

Des Moines, IA 50314
	515.283.7936
	515.283.9040
	dhotopp@dhs.state.ia.us


	Gloria Johnson
	Project Coordinator
	Partnership for Safe Families
	1700 B. Ave. NE

Cedar Rapids, IA 52402
	319.286.0773
	319.286.0775
	gloriajohnson@qwest.net


	Jane Kieler
	
	Department of Human Services
	Hoover State Office Building, 5th Floor

Des Moines, IA 50319
	515.281.7233
	
	jkieler@dhs.state.ia.us


	Krys Lange
	Permanency Program Manager
	Department of Human Services
	5th Floor Lucas State Office Building, 1305 East Walnut, Des Moines, IA 50319
	515.281.6215
	515.242.6036
	klange@dhs.state.ia.us


	Jan LeBahn
	Site Administrator-Waterloo Office
	Mid-Iowa Family Therapy Clinic
	3275 W. 4th Street

Waterloo, IA 50701
	319.833.0072
	319.833.0073
	janlebahn@miftc.com


	Sandy Lint
	CPPC State Coordinator
	Iowa Department of Human Services 
	DHS-ACFS

1305 E. Walnut

Des Moines, IA 50319-0114


	515.242.5319
	515.281.4597
	slint@dhs.state.ia.us

	Mischeale Luze
	Child Welfare Policy Coordinator
	Iowa Coalition Against Domestic Violence
	470 N. 1st Ave, Suite 201

Iowa City, IA 52245
	319.594.3389
	
	mischealeicadv@yahoo.com

	Sonja M. Marquez
	Community Liaison – CB DHS Service Area
	Iowa Department of Human Services
	417 E. Kanesville Blvd. 

Council Bluffs, IA
	712.328.5636
	712.328.4850
	smarque@dhs.state.ia.us


	Mary Nelson
	Behavioral Developmental and Protective Services Division Administrator
	Iowa Department of Human Services
	Hoover State Office Building, 5th Floor

Des Moines, IA 50319
	515.281.5521
	
	mnelson1@dhs.state.ia.us


	Margie Poorman
	Training, Field Operations Support Unit
	Iowa Department of Human Services
	Hoover State Office Building, 5th Floor

Des Moines, IA 50319
	515.281.8383
	515.281.4597
	mpoorma@dhs.state.ia.us

	Jeannette Pratt
	Social Work Supervisor III
	Iowa Department of Human Services
	1407 Independence Avenue, 

PO Box 7500, Waterloo, IA 50703
	319.291.2441
	319.291.2619
	jpratt@dhs.state.ia.us

	Wendy Rickman
	Des Moines Service Area Manager
	Iowa Department of Human Services
	1200 University Avenue

Des Moines, IA 50314-2330
	515.283.7992
	515.283.9224
	wrickma@dhs.state.ia.us

	Carol Schroeder
	CPPC Associate Coordinator
	Prevent Child Abuse Iowa
	431 E. Locust Street

Suite 202

Des Moines, IA 50309
	515.244.2200
	515.280.7835
	cschroeder@pcaiowa.org


	Steve Scott
	Executive Director
	Prevent Child Abuse Iowa
	431 E. Locust Street

Suite 202

Des Moines, IA 50309
	515.244.2200
	515.280.7835
	sscott@pcaiowa.org


	Marjorie Striegel
	Mahaska/Appanoose/Monroe Service Supervisor
	Iowa Department of Human Services
	
	641.673.3496
	
	mstrieg@dhs.state.ia.us


	Roxanne Thompson
	Social Work Administrator
	Iowa Department of Human Services, Ames Service Area
	126 S. Kellogg, Suite 003

Ames, IA 50010
	515.268.2260
	515.956.2599
	rthomps@dhs.state.ia.us

	Felicia S. Toppert
	Associate Director
	Scott County Decategorization Program
	428 Western Avenue

6th Floor

Scott County Administrative Center

Davenport, IA 52801


	563.326.8221
	563.328.3224
	ftoppert@scottcountyiowa.com

	Marcia Vrankin
	Home Consultant/Parent Services
	Child Care Resource and Referral

Jasper County Extension
	550 N. 2nd Avenue W

Newton, IA 50208
	641.792.5437
	641.791.0769
	vrankin@iastate.edu

	Cheryl Whitney
	Supervisor 3
	Iowa Department of Human Services
	911 N. Governors Street, Iowa City IA 52245
	319.339.6169 ext. 343
	
	cwhitne@dhs.state.ia.us



